
SCHOOL SPOTLIGHT 
QUARTER ENDING SEPTEMBER 30, 2022 

 

  

off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off

off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off

off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off

off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off

off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off

off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off

PHASE 
2015 

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 
2016 

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 
2017 

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 
2018 

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 
2019 

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 
2020 

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 
2021 

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 
2022 

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 
2023 

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 
2024 

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 
2025 

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 
2026 

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 

PROJECT PLANNING on 

HIRE DESIGNER on on on on on 

PROJECT DESIGN on on on on on on on on on on on on on 

HIRE CONTRACTOR on on on on on 

ACTIVE 
CONSTRUCTION 

on on on on on on on on on on on on on 

CONSTRUCTION 
CLOSEOUT 

on on 

Country Hills Elementary School 
Address 10550 WESTVIEW DRIVE, CORAL SPRINGS 33076 
Location Num: 3111 
Board District: 4 
Board Member: Lori Alhadeff 
ADEFP Budget: $6,508,219 
Total Facilities Budget (Sum of Projects): $5,777,500 

PRIMARY RENOVATIONS P.002063 Country Hills ES - SMART Program Renovations 
CURRENT PHASE RISK LEVEL 

No Risk 

PROJECT UPDATE 
Roofing and painting activities are largely done, except some additional work upon review. HVAC equipment had been released and delayed to arrive in October. Texturized walls 
have peeled in areas on exterior walls on Bldg. 85; a change order has been initiated to complete this work. 

PROJECT SCOPE 
Building Envelope Improvements (Roof, Window, Ext Wall, etc.) Fire Sprinklers HVAC Improvements 
BUDGET 5,777,500

Current Budget Actuals Remaining Budget 

Design $407,000 $271,314 $135,686 

Construction $3,705,185 $1,611,768 $2,093,417 

Direct Purchase $694,815 $435,968 $258,847 

Construction Mgmt $645,000 $645,000 $0 

Contingency $307,500 $307,500 

Consultants $9,000 $8,676 $324 

Utilities $9,000 $9,000 

Project Total: $5,777,500 $2,972,726 $2,804,774 

FLAG: 

SCHOOL CHOICE ENHANCEMENT (SCEP) 
CURRENT PHASE BUDGET 
IMPLEMENTATION $100,000 
DELIVERED IN PROGRESS 
Motorola Two-way radios, Radio batteries, Tables, Aiphone Marquee, Window Wraps 

ATHLETICS 

SCOPE 
NULL 

MUSIC 
SCOPE 
208 Instruments Delivered 

TECHNOLOGY 
SCOPE 
385 Items Delivered 

5-Construction




